
Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO USED SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2021

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unknown/ Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological  Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

503 Black Hawk 12 3 2 2 0 0 30 3 35 0 1 0 88 103

518 Carl Sandburg 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 3 4 0 5 0 24 28

508 City Colleges of Chicago (86) (27) (5) (24) (0) (14) (285) (19) (137) (3) (39) (17) (656) (805)

02    Harold Washington 35 7 3 5 0 4 59 5 41 2 9 0 170 199

04    Harry S Truman 18 6 1 2 0 2 59 3 34 0 9 5 139 170

01    Kennedy-King 0 1 0 1 0 2 12 3 11 1 6 1 38 47

03    Malcolm X 7 4 1 6 0 1 42 3 15 0 8 8 95 109

05    Olive-Harvey 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 3 2 0 0 1 20 30

06    Richard J. Daley 4 0 0 1 0 2 46 1 8 0 2 0 64 73

07    Wilbur Wright 21 6 0 9 0 3 57 1 26 0 5 2 130 177

502 College of DuPage 726 31 15 40 0 22 477 46 674 12 136 0 2,179 3,081

532 College of Lake County 42 2 1 2 0 2 39 3 41 4 11 0 147 217

507 Danville Area 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 9 4 0 0 24 30

509 Elgin 139 11 9 14 0 7 191 20 236 1 63 0 691 977

512 Harper 355 14 20 35 0 9 351 24 373 5 91 0 1,277 1,817

540 Heartland 44 3 0 5 0 2 49 8 53 1 17 0 182 259

519 Highland 7 1 1 1 0 1 21 1 17 0 5 0 55 78

514 Illinois Central 142 13 7 9 0 4 164 16 106 0 20 0 481 482

529 Illinois Eastern (3) (0) (0) (1) (0) (0) (3) (1) (1) (0) (2) (0) (11) (11)

04    Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

01    Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

02    Olney Central 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 7

03    Wabash Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

513 Illinois Valley 20 0 2 4 0 0 35 4 20 0 6 0 91 119

530 John A. Logan 36 4 5 3 0 2 64 5 32 1 10 0 162 197

539 John Wood 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 6

525 Joliet Junior 198 16 11 24 0 33 333 23 320 0 93 0 1,051 1,503

520 Kankakee 26 4 2 4 0 3 36 3 26 0 9 0 113 141

501 Kaskaskia 8 3 3 3 0 0 32 1 5 0 19 0 74 78

523 Kishwaukee 23 3 2 2 0 0 32 5 23 0 4 0 94 136

517 Lake Land 24 0 1 6 0 0 64 1 32 1 11 0 140 148

536 Lewis and Clark 32 7 4 2 0 2 92 5 48 1 8 0 201 247

526 Lincoln Land 82 13 5 8 0 0 96 1 93 0 32 0 330 419

528 McHenry County 124 8 11 11 0 2 143 13 191 4 45 0 552 806

524 Moraine Valley 126 14 3 13 0 10 263 7 168 0 96 1 701 834

527 Morton 17 0 0 1 0 2 51 9 38 1 7 0 126 180

535 Oakton 157 12 4 5 0 3 179 14 190 4 42 0 610 872

505 Parkland 101 9 7 7 0 9 155 7 144 4 54 0 497 689

515 Prairie State 14 2 1 2 0 3 28 5 22 1 6 0 84 120

521 Rend Lake 14 0 1 1 0 0 15 3 5 0 2 0 41 44

537 Richland 12 1 0 1 0 2 28 6 14 0 8 0 72 100

511 Rock Valley 58 5 2 8 0 7 76 7 89 0 28 0 280 413

506 Sauk Valley 8 2 0 0 0 0 18 2 17 0 6 0 53 86

531 Shawnee 6 0 1 3 0 0 19 2 15 2 5 0 53 71

510 South Suburban 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 8 9

533 Southeastern Illinois 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

522 Southwestern Illinois 426 25 21 45 2 23 224 45 200 16 89 1 1,117 1,291

534 Spoon River 18 1 0 2 0 1 28 2 8 0 11 0 71 85

504 Triton 36 3 6 12 0 9 119 7 94 2 19 0 307 466

516 Waubonsee 197 13 10 18 0 4 155 19 178 7 43 23 667 981

TOTALS 3,324 254 162 319 2 178 3,918 342 3,659 74 1,043 42 13,317 17,931

ICCB data collection method for students with disabilities moved from the Students with Disabilities (SD) submission to the Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1) submission in academic year 2015-16.  

SOURCE OF DATA: ICCB Centralized Data System--Annual Enrollment and Completion (A1) Data 



Illinois Community College Board

REGISTERED STUDENTS WHO DID NOT USE SERVICES

Unduplicated Count of Students with Disabilities

Based on Type of Primary Disability

Fiscal Year 2021

Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Overall

Unduplicated Blind/Low Acquired Deaf/Hard of Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Unduplicated Speech/Language Systemic/Chronic Unknown/ Unduplicated Duplicated

District College ADHD Vision Brain Injury Hearing Deaf-Blind Developmental Learning Mobility Psychological Impairment Health Problems Other Disability Total Total

                                                                                                                                                

503 Black Hawk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

518 Carl Sandburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

508 City Colleges of Chicago (3) (0) (3) (2) (1) (1) (0) (0) (20) (2) (9) (2) (43) (53)

02    Harold Washington 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

04    Harry S Truman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 4

01    Kennedy-King 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

03    Malcolm X 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 15 2 6 0 29 37

05    Olive-Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06    Richard J. Daley 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 6

07    Wilbur Wright 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 4

502 College of DuPage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

532 College of Lake County 131 10 63 13 4 14 0 4 193 18 192 0 642 926

507 Danville Area 0 6 0 0 1 2 0 1 18 0 8 0 36 43

509 Elgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

512 Harper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

540 Heartland 8 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 16 2 9 0 42 61

519 Highland 3 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 11 2 6 0 30 39

514 Illinois Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

529 Illinois Eastern (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

04    Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01    Lincoln Trail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02    Olney Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03    Wabash Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

513 Illinois Valley 17 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 21 3 28 0 78 97

530 John A. Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

539 John Wood 20 1 11 2 0 1 0 0 25 6 30 0 96 113

525 Joliet Junior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

520 Kankakee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 3 3 15 21

501 Kaskaskia 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 9 9

523 Kishwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

517 Lake Land 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 21 21

536 Lewis and Clark 39 1 15 7 4 7 1 1 17 4 21 0 117 133

526 Lincoln Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

528 McHenry County 51 0 20 3 6 6 0 0 50 8 49 0 193 267

524 Moraine Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

527 Morton 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8 9

535 Oakton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

505 Parkland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

515 Prairie State 10 2 9 1 0 3 0 1 19 5 9 0 59 79

521 Rend Lake 3 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 2 0 15 20

537 Richland 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 20 3 11 0 49 60

511 Rock Valley 24 1 15 2 2 2 0 22 32 8 34 0 142 188

506 Sauk Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

531 Shawnee 2 0 17 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 16 0 40 66

510 South Suburban 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

533 Southeastern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

522 Southwestern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

534 Spoon River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

504 Triton 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 34 0 17 0 58 87

516 Waubonsee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 94

TOTALS 322 23 183 35 24 42 1 37 509 64 448 80 1,768 2,386

ICCB data collection method for students with disabilities moved from the Students with Disabilities (SD) submission to the Annual Enrollment and Completion Data (A1) submission in academic year 2015-16.  

SOURCE OF DATA: ICCB Centralized Data System--Annual Enrollment and Completion (A1) Data 
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